CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2019-<u>285</u>

A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO SIEMENS ENERGY INC., HOUSTON, TX, AUTHORIZING SIEMENS EXPENSES 2019 FOR UNIT #11 AND CLAYVILLE GENERATING STATIONS.

WHEREAS, the Vineland Municipal Electric Utility is requesting authorization for Siemens Expenses 2019 for Unit #11 and Clayville Generating Stations provisioned under the Long Term Service Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has a need to acquire such service as a Non-Fair and Open Contract pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.5; and

WHEREAS, the purchasing agent has determined and certified in writing that the value of said services will exceed \$17,500.00; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Municipal Utilities has recommended that a contract be awarded to Siemens Energy Inc., Houston, TX, for an amount not to exceed \$825,000.00 for services; and

WHEREAS, Siemens Energy Inc. has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification for Non-Fair and Open Contract which certifies that Siemens Energy Inc. has not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the City of Vineland in the previous one year and that the contract will prohibit Siemens Energy Inc. from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contract to a political or candidate committee in the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, the availability of funds for said contract to be awarded herein have been certified by the Chief Financial Officer; and

WHEREAS, the City of Vineland has certified that this meets the statute and regulations governing the award of said contracts.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that:

- 1. The Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized to issue contract to Siemens Energy Inc., Houston, TX, for Siemens Expenses 2019 for Unit #11 and Clayville Generating Stations provisioned under the Long Term Service Agreement, for an amount not to exceed \$825,000.00.
- 2. That the Business Disclosure Entity Certification, the Political Contribution Disclosure Form and the Determination of Value be placed on file with the Resolution.
- 3. That a Notice of this action shall be printed once in the Daily Journal.

Adopted:	
	President of Council
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	

REQUEST FOR RESOLUTION FOR CONTRACT AWARDS HECEIVED

(PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, EUS, SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE, ETC)UN 17 2019

6/11/2019 (DATE)		
(DATE)		

CITY OF VINELAND BUSINESS ADMIN.

1.	Service (detailed description): Siemens Expenses 2019 for Unit 11 & Clayville
	Generating Stations provisioned under the Long Term Service Agreement
2.	Amount to be Awarded: § 825,000
	Encumber Total Award Encumber by Supplemental Release
3.	Amount Budgeted: \$825,000
4.	Budgeted: By Ordinance No Or Grant: Title & Year
5.	**Account Number to be Charged: *see attached breakdown
6.	Contract Period: Budget Year 2019
7.	Date To Be Awarded: July 9th 2019
8.	Recommended Vendor and Address: Siemens Energy Inc. 1200 West Sam Houston
	Parkway North, Houston TX 77043
9.	Justification for Vendor Recommendation:(attach additional information for Council review) *please see attached cost breakdown for Siemens parts and service provisioned
	under the current Long Term Service Agreement
	Non-Fair & Open (Pay-to-Play documents required) Fair & Open: How was RFP advertised? 5/4 6/11/2019
10.	
11.	Approved by: Steve August, Principal Engineer Approved by: Steve August, Principal Engineer
12.	Attachments:
	Awarding Proposal Other:
•	Send copies to: Purchasing Division Business Administration

** If more than one account #, provide break down

2019 Siemens Cost Estin	nate	
HP Speed Probe - qty. 3	\$	22,783.68
Rectifiers/Inverters - qty. 4	\$	22,273.20
Fuel Metering Valve Repair	\$	32,833.72
Quotation 20142574 (Unit 11 Outage Follow-up Pa	arts) \$	33,618.91
Magnetic Isolation Valve - qty. 3	\$	77,845.14
Liquid Fuel Site Survey	\$	3,395.60
Unit 11 Outage Additional Work Scope	\$	13,447.10
Unit 11 - A Class Inspection	\$ 1	15,473.00
Clayville - A Class Inspection	\$ 1	15,473.00
Clayville SCR Inspection	\$	16,732.00
Clayville Brush Generator Inspection (estimate)	\$	21,124.65
Cascon pump - both L.O & hydraulic (estimate)	. \$	50,000.00
Additional Parts & Service to Support Unit Operati	on \$ 3	00,000.00
Total Funds	Required \$ 8	25,000.00
Funding Account Numb	ers	
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 553X		00,000.00
9-05-55-502-9001-53353 553C	\$ 1	00,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 E346X-2	\$ 1	50,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 E346C-1	\$ 1	50,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 E342X-2	\$	70,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 E342C-2	\$	70,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 E342C-1	\$	75,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 N/B (FMV Unit 11) €	342×-4 \$	55,000.00
9-05-55-512-9001-52000 N/B (FMV Clayville)€	342C-4 \$	55,000.00
Total Requesto	ed Budget \$ 8	25,000.00

w

SIEMENS ENERGY INC Houston R&O Services, Lumpkin Rd. 1251, 77043 Houston, USA

CITY OF VINELAND 640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08360 USA

Invoice

Invoice Number Invoice Date Customer Number

563P/90238664 May 20, 2019 818499

Name Department Telephone Fax

E-mail

Your PO number

PO # 18-01361

Date of PO Cust. VAT. reg. No.

Sales document

EA078322

Serv. rend. date

May 20, 2019

Goods Receiver VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRICAL UTILITY ATTENTION: JOHN REYNOLDS NORTH WEST AVENUE 211

VINELAND NJ 08360 USA

Customer / recipient of benefits

CITY OF VINELAND 640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08360 USA

Item	Designation	Quantity	UoM	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
10	SERVICE CONTRACT. Qty 3 - HP Speed Probe (TRN14176)	1	PC	22,783.68	22,783.68
	NJ0836099	0.00%		TAX	0.00
		Net value Taxes:	e:		22,783.68
		NJ083609 Invoice a	TVT0 2	(USD):	0.00 22,783.68

Terms of delivery:

Incoterms® 2010

SIEMENS ENERGY INC Houston R&O Services Power Generation Services; Management: Tim Oliver Holt Distributed Generation and Oil & Gas; Management: Thorbjörn Fors

Siemens Energy, Inc 1209 Orange St., 19801 Wilmington, DE Company Registration: 13-3987280

Office Address: Lumpkin Rd. 1251 77043 Houston USA

Tel:+1 (281) 436-6782 Fax:+1 www.siemens.com

Quotation 20136332

tem	Designation	Quantity	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
10	RECTIFIER Material: RRE052200 Equipment: SPARES31 HS Code: Current delivery time: 8 working weeks Standard delivery time: 8 working weeks	4.000 EA	2,205.58	8,822.32
	Price:			8,822.32
	Customer Price:			8,822.32
	NJ0836001	0.00%	TAX	0.00
20	Inverter Material: E1B100440273 Equipment: SPARES31 HS Code: Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price:	4.000 EA	3,362.72	13,450.88
	Customer Price:			13,450.88
				13,450.88
	NJ0836001	0.00%	TAX	0.00
		Net value: Taxes:		22,273.20
		Total (USD):		22,273.20

For your information: For pricing the following items were taken into account:

Siemens shall not be obligated to fulfill this agreement if such fulfillment is prevented by any impediments arising out of national or international foreign trade or customs requirements or any embargoes or other sanctions.

Compliance with Export Control Regulations
1 If Purchaser transfers goods (hardware and/ or software and/ or technology as well as corresponding documentation, regardless of the mode of provision) delivered by Siemens or works and services (including all kinds of technical support) performed by Siemens to a third party worldwide, Purchaser shall comply with all applicable national and international (re-) export control regulations. In any event Purchaser shall comply with the (re-) export control regulations of the Federal Republic of Germany, of the European Union and of the United States of America.
2 If required to conduct export control checks, Purchaser, upon request by Siemens, shall promptly provide Siemens with all information pertaining to particular end customer, destination and intended use of goods, works and services provided by Siemens, as well as any export control restrictions existing.
3 Purchaser shall indemnify and hold harmless Siemens from and against any claim, proceeding, action, fine, loss, cost and damages arising out of or relating to any noncompliance with export control regulations by Purchaser, and Purchaser shall compensate Siemens for all losses and expenses resulting thereof, unless such noncompliance was not caused by fault of the Purchaser. This provision does not imply a change in burden of proof.

Pricing base:

Terms of delivery:

FCA Site Incoterms® 2010

Delivery time:

Quotation Number:

VMEU-009

SIEMENS

CUSTOMER

Vineland Municipal Electric Utility 211 N. West Avenue, P.O. Box 1508 Vineland, NJ 08360 (856) 794-4000 ext.4241 SIEMENS CONTACT:

Abhishek K Sharma 1200 W. Sam Houston Houston, TX 77043 Cell: +1-740-390-8513 Siemens Energy Inc 1202 W Sam Houston Pkwy. North Houston, TX, 77043 USA

THIS QUOTE IS VALID TO: 28 February 2019 Unless Previously Withdrawn

CUSTOMER REFERENCE NUMBER(S): VMEU 009

All delivery terms as per LTP Contract

Payment Terms: Payment due in 30 days from invoice date

To whom it may concern:

Here is our quotation in response to your inquiry / order detailed below. Please use the quotation number shown at the top of this document in any future correspondence. Please note, there is scrap cost of \$2000 if the repair is not progressed.

Item No.	Description	Qty	UoM	Unit Price	Total (USD)	Lead Time
1	RRE072209 - Meggitt FMV	1	EA	\$16,416.86	\$16,416.86	12 weeks
2	RRE006818 - Whittaker FMV	1	EA	\$16,416.86	\$16,416.86	12 weeks

Scope of Repair: Repair of Meggitt Valve. Failure RCA will be additional \$3650 (per FMV), if chosen to be performed, and will increase overall repair LT.

Signed on behalf of Siemens Energy, Inc.

Sharma
Abhishek

Digitally signed by Sharma Abhishek DN: cn=Sharma Abhishek, o=Siemens, email=abhishek.sharma@alemens.com Date: 2019.01,14 15:21:04 -06'00'

Quotation 20142574

Name: Amy Capitano

Department: GP SDO RNA GTO EN

Mount Vernon Assembly and Test Siemens Energy Inc, N. Sandusky St. 105, 43050 Mount Vernon, USA

CITY OF VINELAND 640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08360 USA Telephone: 321-230-4904

Fax: E-mail:

Amy.Capitano@Siemens.com

Your Inquiry:

LTP - Vineland

Inquiry Date:

May 9, 2019

Doc. Date:

May 9, 2019

Siemens Machine Reference:

Model number:

209293 Gas Turbine 42336029

SGT-A65 TR

Dear Sir or Madam,

We thank you for your enquiry and now have pleasure in quoting as attached.

We trust our offer will be acceptable to you and now look forward to receiving your further instructions.

Item	Designation	Quantity	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
10	SEAL, ISO-FLEX Material: RRE013755	1.000 EA	2,842.14	2,842.14
	HS Code: 7019.39.1090 Current delivery time: 7 working weeks Standard delivery time: 7 working weeks			
	Price:			2,842.14
	Customer Price:			2,842.14
	NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00
20	CLAMP, ISO-FLEX SEAL Material: RRE013756	1.000 EA	515.32	515.32
	HS Code: Current delivery time: 3 working weeks Standard delivery time: 3 working weeks			
	Price:			515.32
	Customer Price:			515.32
	Item being processed, price and delivery tim	e to be confirmed.		
	NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00

Carry forward:

3,357.46

Mount Vernon Assembly and Test Siemens Energy Inc Power Generation Services; Management: Tim Oliver Holt Distributed Generation and Oil & Gas; Management: Thorbjöm Fors Office Address: N. Sandusky St. 105 43050 Mount Vernon USA

Tel: +1 740-393-8200 Fax: +1 www.siemens.com

Quotation 20142574

### SEACON.BECON/SOUNDER	Item	Designation	Quantity	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
BEACON, BECON, SOUNDER 1.000 EA 4,194.71 4,194.71 Haterial: RRE021935 HS Code: 831.10.0045 Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price:	Carry for	rward:			
Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price:	30	BEACON,BECON/SOUNDER	1.000 EA	4,194.71	4,194.71
Customer Price: 4,194.71 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.000 NUT,SELF LOCK 300.000 EA 31.66 9,498.00 Material: RRE053334 Prod. nr.: YTL:RRE053334 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.16.0080 Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price: 9,498.00 Item being processed, price and delivery time to be confirmed. NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.000 SCREW.HEX CAP 300.000 EA 8.99 2,697.00 Material: RRE033948 Prod. nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.80066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks Standard delivery time: 16 working weeks Price: 2,697.00 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.000 WASHER, COUNTERSUNK 40.000 EA 101.93 4,077.20 Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7368.90.90.000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 9 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks			4 104 71
NJ0836099		Customer Price:			3
NUT, SELF LOCK Material: RRE053334 Prod.nr: YTL:RRE053334 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.16.0060 Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price: Qustomer Passen Qustomer Passen Qustomer Passen Qustomer Passen Qustom		N 10036000	0.009/	TAV	
Material: RRE053334 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE053334 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.16.0060 Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks Price: 9,498.00 Customer Price: 9,498.00 Item being processed, price and delivery time to be confirmed. NJ0836099 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX O SCREW,HEX CAP Material: RRE033948 8.99 Prod.nr: YTL:RRE033948 Prod.nr: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks Standard delivery time: 16 working weeks Price: 2,697.00 Customer Price: 2,697.00 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 0 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK Material: RRE015394 40.000 Equipment: 209293 4,077.20 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		NJ0836099	0.00%	IAX	0.00
Customer Price: 15,405.00	40	Material: RRE053334 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE053334 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.16.0060 Current delivery time: 10 working weeks Standard delivery time: 10 working weeks	300.000 EA	A 31.66	,
Item being processed, price and delivery time to be confirmed.					9,498.00
NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 SCREW,HEX CAP 300.000 EA 8.99 2,697.00 Material: RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks Standard delivery time: 16 working weeks Price: 2,697.00 Customer Price: 2,697.00 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20			9,498.00		
O SCREW, HEX CAP Material: RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks Standard delivery time: 16 working weeks Price: 2,697.00 Customer Price: 2,697.00 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER, COUNTERSUNK Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 40.000 EA 101.93 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20					0.00
Material: RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks Standard delivery time: 16 working weeks Price: Customer Price: 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: Customer Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00
Price: 2,697.00 Customer Price: 2,697.00 NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER,COUNTERSUNK 40.000 EA 101.93 4,077.20 Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20	50	Material: RRE033948 Prod.nr.: YTL:RRE033948 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8066 Current delivery time: 15 working weeks	300.000 EA	A 8.99	2,697.00
NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER, COUNTERSUNK Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		Price:			2,697.00
NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00 WASHER, COUNTERSUNK 40.000 EA 101.93 4,077.20 Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		Customer Price:			2,697.00
Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20		NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00
Price: 4,077.20 Customer Price: 4,077.20	60	Material: RRE015394 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7508.90.5000 Current delivery time: 9 working weeks	40.000 E	A 101.93	4,077.20
4,077.20		Price:			4,077.20
NJ0836099 0.00% TAX 0.00		Customer Price:			4,077.20
		NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00

Carry forward:	23,824.37

Quotation 20142574

Item	Designation	Quantity	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
Carry fo	rward:			23,824.37
70	SCREW,SOCKET HD Material: RRE007485 Equipment: 209293 HS Code: 7318.15.8030 Current delivery time: 5 working weeks Standard delivery time: 12 working weeks Price:	40.000 EA	18.82	752.80
	Customer Price:			752.80
	NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00
		Net value: Taxes:		24,577.17
		Total (USD):		24,577.17

For your information: For pricing the following items were taken into account:

Siemens shall not be obligated to fulfill this agreement if such fulfillment is prevented by any impediments arising out of national or international foreign trade or customs requirements or any embargoes or other sanctions.

Compliance with Export Control Regulations
1 If Purchaser transfers goods (hardware and/ or software and/ or technology as well as corresponding documentation, regardless of the mode of provision) delivered by Siemens or works and services (including all kinds of technical support) performed by Siemens to a third party worldwide, Purchaser shall comply with all applicable national and international (re-) export control regulations. In any event Purchaser shall comply with the (re-) export control regulations of the Federal Republic of Germany, of the European Union and of the United States of America.
2 If required to conduct export control checks, Purchaser, upon request by Siemens, shall promptly provide Siemens with all information pertaining to particular end customer, destination and intended use of goods, works and services provided by Siemens, as well as any export control restrictions existing.
3 Purchaser shall indemnify and hold harmless Siemens from and against any claim, proceeding, action, fine, loss, cost and damages arising out of or relating to any noncompliance with export control regulations by Purchaser, and Purchaser shall compensate Siemens for all losses and expenses resulting thereof, unless such noncompliance was not caused by fault of the Purchaser. This provision does not imply a change in burden of proof.

Pricing base:

Terms of delivery:

DDP Customer Site Incoterms® 2010

Delivery time:

Tax information:

The total sales price does not include taxes, customs duties or similar.

Value-added tax:

Plus the statutory value-added tax obtaining on the day of performance of contract.

Down payments and interim payments shall be remitted to us plus the statutory value-added tax obtaining at the time of invoicing.

Terms of payment:

Within 30 days Due net

Quotation 20143223

Name: Amy Capitano

Department: GP SDO RNA GTO EN

Mount Vernon Assembly and Test Siemens Energy Inc, N. Sandusky St. 105, 43050 Mount Vernon, USA

CITY OF VINELAND 640 E WOOD ST VINELAND NJ 08360 USA

Telephone: 321-230-4904

Fax:

E-mail: Amy.Capitano@Siemens.com

Your Inquiry:

LTP - Vineland

Inquiry Date:

May 20, 2019

Doc. Date:

May 20, 2019

Siemens Machine Reference:

Model number:

209293 Gas Turbine 42336029

SGT-A65 TR

Dear Sir or Madam.

We thank you for your enquiry and now have pleasure in quoting as attached.

We trust our offer will be acceptable to you and now look forward to receiving your further instructions.

Item	Designation	Quantity	Price in USD per unit	Total in USD
10	VALVE, SOLENOID Material: RRE088720 HS Code: 8481.80.9005 Current delivery time: 3 working weeks Standard delivery time: 28 working weeks Price:	1.000 EA	25,948.38	25,948.38 25,948.38
	Customer Price:			25,948.38
	NJ0836099	0.00%	TAX	0.00
		Net value:		25,948.38
		Taxes: Total (USD):		25,948.38

For your information: For pricing the following items were taken into account:

Siemens shall not be obligated to fulfill this agreement if such fulfillment is prevented by any impediments arising out of national or international foreign trade or customs requirements or any embargoes or other sanctions.

Compliance with Export Control Regulations
1 If Purchaser transfers goods (hardware and/ or software and/ or technology as well as corresponding documentation, regardless of the mode of provision) delivered by Siemens or works and services (including all kinds of technical support) performed by Siemens to a third party worldwide, Purchaser shall comply with all applicable national and international (re-) export control regulations. In any event Purchaser shall comply with the (re-) export control regulations of the Federal Republic of Germany, of the European Union and of the United States of America.
2 If required to conduct export control checks, Purchaser, upon request by Siemens, shall promptly provide Siemens with all information pertaining to particular end customer, destination and intended use of goods, works and services provided by Siemens, as well as any export control restrictions existing.
3 Purchaser shall indemnify and hold harmless Siemens from and against any claim, proceeding, action, fine, loss, cost and damages arising out of or relating to any noncompliance with export control regulations by Purchaser, and

Mount Vernon Assembly and Test Siemens Energy Inc Power Generation Services; Management: Tim Oliver Holt Distributed Generation and Oil & Gas; Management: Thorbjörn Fors

N. Sandusky St. 105 13050 Mount Vernon

Tel:+1 740-393-8200 Fax:+1 www siemens com

Siemens Energy Inc. 1200 West Sam Houston Pky N. Houston, TX, 77043

Telephone: +1 713-346-1669 Fax: +1 713-346-1799

Quotation Number

VMEU-009 Rev.2

Please refer to this number on all correspondance or other communications.

Customer Information

Steve August
Vineland Municipal Electric Utility
211 N. West Avenue, P.O. Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08360
(856) 794-4000 ext.4241

Siemens LTP Project Manager		
Name:	Viktor De Leon	
Phone:	713-346-1740	
Mobile	317-294-7091	
E-Mail:	viktor.deleon@siemens.com	

		Quote Information		
Effective:	8-Mar-19	Expires:	8-Apr-19	
Time Frame:	1 Day Onsite Survey	No. & Type of Reps:	1	Field Service Specialist
Work Scope:	Clayville Station - Liquid Fuel Packa	ge Conversion Site Survey	•	

		Quotation Detail	
	了在这些人 是以此一个人的	Labor	
Line No.	Item/Description	Total No. Of Reps	Total Price \$
10	Regular Travel Time	0	\$0.00
20	Weekend/Over Time Travel Time	0	\$0.00
30	Standard Time	1	\$2,816.00
40	Over Time	0	\$0.00
50	Double Time	0	\$0.00
		Expenses	
Line No.	Item/Description	Total No. Of Reps	Total Price \$
60	Round Trip Airfare	0	\$0.00
70	Accomodation	1	\$170.00
80	Per Diem Meals	1	\$158.00
90	Rental Car	1 1	\$176.00
100	Borescope	0	\$0.00
110	Miscellaneous Freight & Tooling	0	\$0.00
120	Miscellaneous		\$75.60

Siemens Energy Inc.

1202 West Sam Houston Pky N.

Houston, TX, 77043 Telephone: 713-346-1669

Fax: 713-346 1799

Quotation Number

VMEU-010 Rev.1

Please refer to this number on all correspondance or other communications.

Customer Information

Steve August
Vineland Municipal Electric Utility
211 N. West Avenue, P.O. Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08360
(856) 794-4000 ext.4241

Siemens Field Service Coordinator		
Name:	Viktor De Leon	
Phone:	713-346-1740	
Mobile:	317-294-7091	
E-Mail:	viktor.deleon@siemens.com	

		Quote Information		The Balance Town
Effective:	22-Mar-19	Expires:	22-Apr-19	
Time Frame:	1 Day Onsite Support	No. & Type of Reps:	2	Field Service Specialist
Work Scope:	Vineland Unit 11 - GT Lube Oil Pump Trim Valve Delet - Installation of Magnetic Style Limit			

	Quot	ation Detail			
Labor					
Line No.	Item/Description	No. Of Reps	Price \$	Hours	Total Price \$
10	Regular Travel Time	0	\$352.00	0	\$0.00
20	Weekend/Over Time Travel Time	0	\$528.00	0	\$0.00
30	Standard Time	0	\$352.00	0	\$0.00
40	Over Time	2	\$528.00	12	\$12,672.00
50	Double Time	0	\$704.00	0	\$0.00
DIM N	E CONTRACTOR DE CONTRACTOR	xpenses		1 4 40	
Line No.	Item/Description	No. Of Reps	Price \$	Qty.	Total Price \$
60	Round Trip Airfare	0	\$1,000.00	0	\$0.00
70	Accomodation	2	\$170.00	1	\$340.00
80	Per Diem Meals	2	\$79.00	1	\$158.00
90	Rental Car/Mileage	2	\$88.00	1	\$176.00
100	Borescope	0	5000 5000 0.500		\$0.00
110	Miscellaneous Freight & Tooling	0			\$0.00
120	Miscellaneous	2	\$101.10	1	\$101.10

This estimate is for budgetary purposes only. The final invoice will reflect the actual hours worked or traveled and the expenses per attached ratesheet.

Total Estimated Cost: \$13,447.10

CERTIFICATION OF VALUE OF SERVICES AND/OR ACQUISITION

- 1. I, Miguel A. Mercado, am the Purchasing Agent for the City of Vineland and make this Certification in accordance with N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.5.
- 2. I have reviewed the correspondence submitted to me concerning Siemens Energy, Inc. and have determined, based solely on such submission, that the Value of Services and/or Acquisition proposed for the City of Vineland will exceed \$17,500.00.
- 3. I make this Certification based upon information provided to me by the appropriate municipal officer.
- 4. I certify that the information contained herein is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge.

PURCHASING AGENT



BUSINESS ENTITY DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION

FOR NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACTS

Required Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.8

CITY OF VINELAND

Part I - Vendor Affirmation The undersigned, being authorized and knowledgeable of the circumstances, does hereby certify that Siemens Fnergy nc. (Business Entity) has not made and will not make any reportable contributions pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-1 et seq. that, pursuant to P.L. 2004, c. 19 would bar the award of this contract in the one year period preceding (6/24/2019) to any of the following named candidate committee, joint candidates committee; or political party committee representing the elected officials of the City of Vineland as defined pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-3(p), (q) and (r).
Mayor Anthony R. Fanucci Councilman Paul F. Spinelli Councilman David Acosta Councilwoman Dr. Elizabeth A. Arthur Councilman Ronald John Franceschini, Jr. Councilman Albert Vargas
Part II – Ownership Disclosure Certification I certify that the list below contains the names and home addresses of all owners holding 10% or more of the issued and outstanding stock of the undersigned.
Check the box that represents the type of business entity:
Partnership
☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Liability Corporation ☐ Limited Liability Partnership
Name of Stock or Shareholder Home Address
Siemens Corp. 300 New Jersey Ave. Suite 1000, Washington, DC 2000
Part 3 - Signature and Attestation: The undersigned is fully aware that if I have misrepresented in whole or part this affirmation and certification, I and/or the business entity, will be liable for any penalty permitted under law. Name of Business Entity: Signed: Signed: Signed: LTG - RNA Print Name: STEVE CHILESTE Date: 6/24/19
Subscribed and sworn before me this 4 day of ALLY SERRANO My Commission expires: 10-10-2021 Notary ID 131310847 Notary ID 131310847 Notary ID 131310847 Notary ID 131310847

BUSINESS ENTITY DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION FOR NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACTS

Required Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.8 CITY OF VINBLAND

The following is statutory text related to the terms and citations used in the Business Entity Disclosure Certification form.

"Local Unit Pay-To-Play Law" (P.L. 2004, c.19, as amended by P.L. 2005, c.51)

19:44A-20.6 Certain contributions deemed as contributions by business entity.

5. When a business entity is a natural person, a contribution by that person's spouse or child, residing therewith, shall be deemed to be a contribution by the business entity. When a business entity is other than a natural person, a contribution by any person or other business entity having an interest therein shall be deemed to be a contribution by the business entity.

19:44A-20.7 Definitions relative to certain campaign contributions.

6. As used in sections 2 through 12 of this act

"business entity" means any natural or legal person, business corporation, professional services corporation, limited liability company, partnership, limited partnership, business trust, association or any other legal commercial entity organized under the laws of this State or of any other state or foreign jurisdiction;

"interest" means the ownership or control of more than 10% of the profits or assets of a business entity or 10% of the stock in the case of a business entity that is a corporation for profit, as appropriate;

Temporary and Executing

12. Nothing contained in this act shall be construed as affecting the eligibility of any business entity to perform a public contract because that entity made a contribution to any committee during the one-year period immediately preceding the effective date of this act.

The New Jersey Campaign Contributions and Expenditures Reporting Act (N.J.S.A. 19:44A-1 et seq.)

19:44A-3 Definitions. In pertinent part...

- p. The term "political party committee" means the State committee of a political party, as organized pursuant to R.S.19:5-4, any county committee of a political party, as organized pursuant to R.S.19:5-3, or any municipal committee of a political party, as organized pursuant to R.S.19:5-2.
- q. The term "candidate committee" means a committee established pursuant to subsection a. of section 9 of P.L.1973, c.83 (C.19:44A-9) for the purpose of receiving contributions and making expenditures.
- r. the term "joint candidates committee" means a committee established pursuant to subsection a. of section 9 of P.I.1973, c.83 (C.19:44A-9) by at least two candidates for the same elective public offices in the same election in a legislative district, county, municipality or school district, but not more candidates than the total number of the same elective public offices to be filled in that election, for the purpose of receiving contributions and making expenditures. For the purpose of this subsection: ...; the offices of member of the board of chosen freeholders and county executive shall be deemed to be the same elective public offices in a county; and the offices of mayor and member of the municipal governing body shall be deemed to be the same elective public offices in a municipality.

19:44A-8 and 16 Contributions, expenditures, reports, requirements.

While the provisions of this section are too extensive to reprint here, the following is deemed to be the pertinent part affecting amounts of contributions:

"The \$300 limit established in this subsection shall remain as stated in this subsection without further adjustment by the commission in the manner prescribed by section 22 of P.L.1993, c.65 (C.19:44A-7.2)

STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 (P.L. 1977, c.33, as amended by P.L. 2016, c.43)

This statement shall be completed, certified to, and included with all bid and proposal submissions. Fallure to submit the required information is cause for automatic rejection of the bid or proposal.

Name of Organization: Siem	ens Energy, Inc.
Organization Address: 4400	Alafaya Trl. Orlando, FL 32826
	ents the type of business organization:
Sole Proprietorship (skip Parts II	and III, execute certification in Part IV)
Non-Profit Corporation (skip Part	s II and III, execute certification in Part IV)
For-Profit Corporation (any type)	Limited Liability Company (LLC)
Partnership Limited Par	tnership Limited Liability Partnership (LLP)
Other (be specific):	
Part II	
own 10 percent or more of it	names and addresses of all stockholders in the corporation who is stock, of any class, or of all individual partners in the partnership eater interest therein, or of all members in the limited liability cent or greater interest therein, as the case may be. (COMPLETE SECTION)
	OR .
individual partner in the part	orporation owns 10 percent or more of its stock, of any class, or no mership owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, or no by company owns a 10 percent or greater interest therein, as the NRT IV)
(Please attach additional sheets if more s	pace is needed);
Name of Individual or Business En	tity Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address
Siemens Corporation	300 New Jersey Ave. Suite 1000, Washington, DC 20001
. /	

Part III DISCLOSURE OF 10% OR GREATER OWNERSHIP IN THE STOCKHOLDERS, PARTNERS OR LLC MEMBERS LISTED IN PART II

If a bidder has a direct or indirect parent entity which is publicly traded, and any person holds a 10 percent or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity as of the last annual federal Security and Exchange Commission (SEC) or foreign equivalent filling, ownership disclosure can be met by providing links to the website(s) containing the last annual filling(s) with the federal Securities and Exchange Commission (or foreign equivalent) that contain the name and address of each person holding a 10% or greater beneficial interest in the publicly traded parent entity, along with the relevant page numbers of the filling(s) that contain the information on each such person. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Page #'s
Annual Repor

Please list the names and addresses of each stockholder, partner or member owning a 10 percent or greater interest in any corresponding corporation, partnership and/or limited liability company (LLC) listed in Part II other than for any publicly traded parent entities referenced above. The disclosure shall be continued until names and addresses of every noncorporate stockholder, and individual partner, and member exceeding the 10 percent ownership criteria established pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:25-24.2 has been listed. Attach additional sheets if more space is needed.

Stockholder/Partner/Member and Corresponding Entity Listed in Part II	Home Address (for Individuals) or Business Address

Part IV Certification

I, being duly swom upon my oath, hereby represent that the foregoing information and any attachments thereto to the best of my knowledge are true and complete. I acknowledge: that I am authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the bidder/proposer; that the City of Vineland Purchasing Department is relying on the information contained herein and that I am under a continuing obligation from the date of this certification through the completion of any contracts with the City of Vineland Purchasing Department in writing of any changes to the information contained herein; that I am aware that it is a criminal offense to make a false statement or misrepresentation in this certification, and if I do so, I am subject to criminal prosecution under the law and that it will constitute a material breach of my agreement(s) with the, permitting the City of Vineland Purchasing Department to declare any contract(s) resulting from this certification void and unenforceable.

Full Name (Print):	STEYE CHILCOTE	Title:	HEAD OF	LTP - RNA
Signature:	John	Date:	6/24/	19

C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Contractor Instructions

Business entities (contractors) receiving contracts from a public agency that are NOT awarded pursuant to a "fair and open" process (defined at N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.7) are subject to the provisions of P.L. 2005, c. 271, s.2 (N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26). This law provides that 10 days prior to the award of such a contract, the contractor shall disclose contributions to:

- · any State, county, or municipal committee of a political party
- any legislative leadership committee*
- any continuing political committee (a.k.a., political action committee)
- · any candidate committee of a candidate for, or holder of, an elective office:
 - o of the public entity awarding the contract
 - o of that county in which that public entity is located
 - o of another public entity within that county
 - or of a legislative district in which that public entity is located or, when the public entity is a county, of any legislative district which includes all or part of the county

The disclosure must list reportable contributions to any of the committees that exceed \$300 per election cycle that were made during the 12 months prior to award of the contract. See <u>N.J.S.A.</u> 19:44A-8 and 19:44A-16 for more details on reportable contributions.

N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 itemizes the parties from whom contributions must be disclosed when a business entity is not a natural person. This includes the following:

- individuals with an "interest" ownership or control of more than 10% of the profits or assets
 of a business entity or 10% of the stock in the case of a business entity that is a corporation
 for profit
- · all principals, partners, officers, or directors of the business entity or their spouses
- · any subsidiaries directly or indirectly controlled by the business entity
- IRS Code Section 527 New Jersey based organizations, directly or indirectly controlled by the business entity and filing as continuing political committees, (PACs).

When the business entity is a natural person, "a contribution by that person's spouse or child, residing therewith, shall be deemed to be a contribution by the business entity." [N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26(b)] The contributor must be listed on the disclosure.

Any business entity that fails to comply with the disclosure provisions shall be subject to a fine imposed by ELEC in an amount to be determined by the Commission which may be based upon the amount that the business entity failed to report.

The enclosed list of agencies is provided to assist the contractor in identifying those public agencies whose elected official and/or candidate campaign committees are affected by the disclosure requirement. It is the contractor's responsibility to identify the specific committees to which contributions may have been made and need to be disclosed. The disclosed information may exceed the minimum requirement.

The enclosed form, a content-consistent facsimile, or an electronic data file containing the required details (along with a signed cover sheet) may be used as the contractor's submission and is disclosable to the public under the Open Public Records Act.

The contractor must also complete the attached Stockholder Disclosure Certification. This will assist the agency in meeting its obligations under the law. NOTE: This section does not apply to Board of Education contracts.

^{*} N.I.S.A. 19:44A-3(s): "The term "legislative leadership committee" means a committee established, authorized to be established, or designated by the President of the Senate, the Minority Leader of the Senate, the Speaker of the General Assembly or the Minority Leader of the General Assembly pursuant to section 16 of P.L.1993, c.65 (C.19:44A-10.1) for the purpose of receiving contributions and making expenditures."

List of Agencies with Elected Officials Required for Political Contribution Disclosure N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

County Name: Cumberland

State: Governor, and Legislative Leadership Committees

Legislative District #s: 1 & 3

State Senator and two members of the General Assembly per district.

County:

Freeholders

County Clerk

Sheriff

Surrogate

Municipalities (Mayor and members of governing body, regardless of title):

Bridgeton City

Commercial Township

Deerfield Township

Downe Township

Fairfield Township

Greenwich Township

Hopewell Township

Lawrence Township

Maurice River Township

Millville City

Shiloh Borough

Stow Creek Township

Upper Deerfield Township

Vineland City

Boards of Education (Members of the Board):

Bridgeton City

Commercial Township

Cumberland Regional

Deerfield Township

Downe Township

Fairfield Township

Greenwich Township

Hopewell Township

Lawrence Township

Maurice River Township

Shiloh Borough

Stow Creek Township

Upper Deerfield Township

Vineland City

Fire Districts (Board of Fire Commissioners):

Commercial Township Fire District No. 1

Commercial Township Fire District No. 2

Commercial Township Fire District No. 3

Downe Township Fire District No. 1

Downe Township Fire District No. 2

Downe Township Fire District No. 3

Maurice River Township Fire District No. 1

Maurice River Township Fire District No. 2

Maurice River Township Fire District No. 3

Maurice River Township Fire District No. 4

Maurice River Township Fire District No. 5